

Page 3-lines 10 through 14 Delete all new language and insert
"Money received and the proceeds or other
property likewise received and disposed of by
the department may, in consultation with the
Wyoming transportation commission, be
expended by the department for the purposes of
this section.".

Page 4-lines 1 through 12 Delete entirely and insert:

"(iii) The department, in consultation with the Wyoming
transportation commission, is authorized to receive and credit to
the wildlife conservation account, any money or property of any
kind or character donated, granted or bequeathed to the Wyoming
transportation commission, the department or the state of Wyoming
for wildlife conservation efforts related to the transportation
system. The department, in consultation with the Wyoming
transportation commission, shall have the authority to carry out
the terms, if any, of the grant, donation or bequest, or in the
absence of any terms or limitations, to expend the money or the
proceeds of the property as it may deem advisable for wildlife
conservation efforts related to the transportation system under
the provisions of this section;".

Page 4-line 17 Before "commission" insert "Wyoming
transportation".

Page 4-line 19 After "system" delete balance of line.

Page 4-line 20 Delete "income only therefrom shall" and
insert "to".

Page 5-line 1 Delete "interest" and insert "investment
earnings". EKLUND